
Electronic Submission Receipt

Annual Report for a Construction and Demolition Debris Facility

Thank you for submitting a Construction and Demolition Report for the facility FRIENDS RECYCLING
FORMERLY OCALA RECYCLING with WACS ID 21012.

You have submitted your Annual Report as required by Rule 62-701.730 F.A.C. which implements the
requirements of the Florida Solid Waste Management Act, § 403.702, 403.704, 403.705, and 403.706,
Florida Statutes.

A copy of the report has been attached for your records. Should additional information be required, you
will be contacted.

If you have any questions regarding your submission, please contact Suzanne Boroff with the Solid Waste
Program Office at (850) 245-8718 or send e-mail to .Suzanne.Boroff@dep.state.fl.us
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Florida Department of 
 Environmental Protection  

 

Bob Martinez Center 
2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 

 

DEP Form #: 62-701.900(7), F.A.C.                            

 

Form Title: Annual Report for a Construction and 

Demolition Debris Facility 

 

Effective Date: January 6, 2010 

 

Incorporated in Rule: 62-701.710(9), F.A.C. 

Annual Report for a Construction and Demolition Debris Facility 
NOTE: Use one of these forms for each county from which the facility received materials 

      
1.  Company Name:_________________________________________________       Year of data: _____________________ 

2.  Name of Facility:_____________________________________________________________□  Landfill  □  MRF  □ TS 

3.  Physical Address:___________________________________________________________________________________ 
4.  Mailing Address:____________________________________________________________________________________ 
5.  County Location:____________________________________________________________________________________ 
6.  Debris County of Origin:_____________________________________________________________________________ 
7.  Company Contact:___________________________________________________________________________________ 
 (the individual responsible for this information) 
8.  Phone Number:______________________           E-Mail:___________________________________________________ 

 

MATERIAL TYPES MATERIALS RECOVERED TOTAL TONS RECYCLED (SHIPPED) 
 

ASPHALT 
 

 

Used for____________________________ 
 

                           Subtotal Asphalt________ 
 

 

CONCRETE 

 

Source: Roads, Bridges, Sidewalks, Curbs 

 

Source: Building Construction/Demolition: 

      Used for fill (lake or land)  

    Used for  Road base 

   

 Other Use_________________________ 

 

 

……………………….………………………………________ 

 

 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

 

……………………….………………………………________ 

 

                      Subtotal Concrete ________ 
 

 

FINES / RECOVERED SCREEN 

MATERIALS 
 

 

Used for____________________________ 
 

        Subtotal Fines / RSM ________ 

 

 

WOOD 

 

Daily/Intermediate  Cover 

Waste-to-Energy fuel (see pg.2 for facility list) 

Other processed fuel 

Mulch, compost 

Final cover 

Other Use________________________ 

 

 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

 

Subtotal Wood ________ 
 

 

 

 

LAND CLEARING DEBRIS 

Daily/Intermediate  Cover 

Waste-to-Energy fuel (see pg.2 for facility list) 

Other processed fuel 

Mulch, compost 

Final cover 

Other Use________________________ 

 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

……………………….………………………………________ 

 

Subtotal Land Clearing Debris ________ 
 

 

DRYWALL 
 

All 
                           

                            Subtotal Drywall ________ 
 

 

SHINGLES/ROOFING 
 

 

How used?________________________ 
  

             Subtotal Shingles/Roofing ________  

  
               

                              Subtotal Page 1 ________ 
                               

                              Subtotal Page 2 ________ 
 

 

  9.  TOTAL TONS OF C&D DEBRIS RECYCLED (add subtotals page 1 & 2 above):__________________________________ 

10.  TOTAL TONS OF C&D DEBRIS DISPOSED (all debris landfilled): □ on-site  □ off-site_________________________ 
 

_____________________________________________   _______________________________ ______________________ 
                Signature (authorized Representative)                  Title                  Date 
 

___________________________________________ 

Print Name 

Page 1 of 2 

OVER PLEASE!! 

0.00

14050.00

0.00

0.00

FRIENDS RECYCLING FORMERLY OCALA RECYCLING ■

2350 NW 27TH AVE.  Ocala, FL 34475 3330

0.00

Marion

0.00

14485.00

65.00

FRIENDS RECYCLING, LLC

14050.00

0.00

34700.00

90.00

90.00

02/03/2014

Gerald Lourenco

2350 N.W.27TH AVE.  OCALA, FL 34475 0

(352) 622-5800

Gerald Lourenco

0.00

0.00
0.00

All Uses

MARION

aws97@aol.com

90.00

Gerald Lourenco

0.00

Temporary Landfill Road

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2013



DEP FORM 62-701.900(7)         Page 2 of 2  
Effective January 6, 2010 

 

MATERIAL TYPES MATERIALS RECOVERED TOTAL TONS RECYCLED 
 

 

PAPER 

 

 

Old Corrugated Containers (OCC) 

Other Paper 

 

…………………….………………………………________ 

…………………….………………………………________ 

               Subtotal Paper   ________ 
 

 

 

PLASTIC 

 

Plastic containers/buckets 

All other plastic 

 

 

…………………….………………………………________ 

…………………….………………………………________ 

 

                 Subtotal Plastic________ 
 

 

 

 

METALS 

 

Aluminum 

Other Non-Ferrous (brass, copper, etc.) 

Steel 

Other Ferrous 

 

…………………….………………………………________ 

…………………….………………………………________ 

…………………….………………………………________ 

…………………….………………………………________ 

 

                 Subtotal Metals________ 
 

 

TEXTILES 
 

Miscellaneous/carpet 
 

                       Subtotal Textiles ________ 
 

 

 

 

                            Subtotal Page 2 ________ 
 

 

 

 

Waste to Energy Facilities 

 

• Bay County Resource Recovery 

• Broward County N. Resource Recovery 

• Broward County S. Resource Recovery 

• Dade County Resource Recovery 

• Hillsborough County SWE Recovery 

• Lake County Resource Recovery 

• Lee County SW Resource Recovery 

• McKay Bay Refuse to Energy Project 

• Southernmost WTE Facility 

• North County Regional Resource Recovery 

• Pasco County SW Resource Recovery 

• Pinellas County Resource Recovery 

 

Processed wood/land clearing debris that goes to any facility for fuel other than above is considered 

“Other Processed Fuel”. 

 

 

 

Mail completed form to: 
 

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 
Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste 

2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 

 

0.00
0.00

0.00

190.00

0.00

15.00
45.00

0.00

0.00
130.00

0.00

0.00

benitez_s
Cross-Out

benitez_s
Cross-Out




