FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

CARLOS LOPEZ-CANTERA

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

LT. GOVERNOR

SECRETARY

BOB MARTINEZ CENTER 2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-2400

HERSCHEL T. VINYARD JR.

Electronic Submission Receipt

Annual Report for a Construction and Demolition Debris Facility

Thank you for submitting a Construction and Demolition Report for the facility FRIENDS RECYCLING FORMERLY OCALA RECYCLING with WACS ID 21012.

You have submitted your Annual Report as required by Rule 62-701.730 F.A.C. which implements the requirements of the Florida Solid Waste Management Act, § 403.702, 403.704, 403.705, and 403.706, Florida Statutes.

A copy of the report has been attached for your records. Should additional information be required, you will be contacted.

If you have any questions regarding your submission, please contact Suzanne Boroff with the Solid Waste Program Office at (850) 245-8718 or send e-mail to Suzanne.Boroff@dep.state.fl.us.



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form #: 62-701.900(7), F.A.C.

Form Title: Annual Report for a Construction and

Demolition Debris Facility

Effective Date: January 6, 2010

Incorporated in Rule: 62-701.710(9), F.A.C.

Annual Report for a Construction and Demolition Debris Facility

NOTE: Use one of these forms for each county from which the facility received materials

I. Company Name: FRIENDS RECYCLING, LLC Ye		ear of data: <u>2013</u>		
2. Name of Facility: FRIENDS RECYCLING FORMERLY OCALA RECYCLING		□ Landfill ■ MRF □ TS		
	. Ocala, FL 34475 3330			
4. Mailing Address: 2350 N.W.27TH AVE	. OCALA, FL 34475 0			
-				
6. Debris County of Origin: MARION				
7. Company Contact: Gerald Lourenco	<u> </u>			
(the individual responsible for	,			
8. Phone Number: (352) 622-5800	E-Mail: aws97@aol.com			
MATERIAL TYPES	MATERIALS RECOVERED	TOTAL TONS RECYCLED (SHIPPED)		
<u>ASPHALT</u>	Used for All Uses	Subtotal Asphalt 65.00		
<u>CONCRETE</u>	Source: Roads, Bridges, Sidewalks, Curbs	0.00		
	Source: Building Construction/Demolition:			
	Used for fill (lake or land)	0.00		
	Used for Road base	0.00		
	Others Her			
	Other Use			
		Subtotal Concrete0.00		
FINES / RECOVERED SCREEN	Used for	Subtotal Fines / RSM0.00		
<u>MATERIALS</u>				
	Daily/Intermediate Cover	0.00		
	Waste-to-Energy fuel (see pg.2 for facility list)	0.00		
<u>WOOD</u>	Other processed fuel	0.00		
	Mulch, compost	90.00		
	Final cover Other Use	0.00		
	Other Use			
		Subtotal Wood 90.00		
	Daily/Intermediate Cover	0.00		
	Waste-to-Energy fuel (see pg.2 for facility list) Other processed fuel			
LAND CLEARING DEBRIS	Mulch, compost	14050.00		
	Final cover	0.00		
	Other Use			
		Subtotal Land Clearing Debris 14050.00		
<u>DRYWALL</u>	All	Subtotal Drywall0.00		
SHINGLES/ROOFING	How used? Temporary Landfill Road	Subtotal Shingles/Roofing90.00		
		Subtotal Page 1		
		Subtotal Page 2		
9. TOTAL TONS OF C&D DEBRIS RECYCLED (add subtotals page 1 & 2 above): 14485.00				
10. TOTAL TONS OF C&D DEBRIS DISPOSED (all debris landfilled): □ on-site □ off-site				
Gerald Lourenco				
Signature (authorized Representa	tive) Title	Date		
Gerald Lourenco Print Name		Page 1 of 2 OVER PLEASE!!		

MATERIAL TYPES	MATERIALS RECOVERED	TOTAL TONS RECYCLED
<u>PAPER</u>	Old Corrugated Containers (OCC) Other Paper	0.00 0.00 Subtotal Paper 0.00
<u>PLASTIC</u>	Plastic containers/buckets All other plastic	0.00 0.00 Subtotal Plastic 0.00
<u>METALS</u>	Aluminum Other Non-Ferrous (brass, copper, etc.) Steel Other Ferrous	45.00 15.00 130.00 0.00 Subtotal Metals 190.00
<u>TEXTILES</u>	Miscellaneous/carpet	Subtotal Textiles0.00_
		Subtotal Page 2

Waste to Energy Facilities

- Bay County Resource Recovery
- Broward County N. Resource Recovery
- Broward County S. Resource Recovery
- Dade County Resource Recovery
- Hillsborough County SWE Recovery
- Lake County Resource Recovery
- Lee County SW Resource Recovery
- McKay Bay Refuse to Energy Project
- Southernmost WTE Facility
- North County Regional Resource Recovery
- Pasco County SW Resource Recovery
- Pinellas County Resource Recovery

Processed wood/land clearing debris that goes to any facility for fuel other than above is considered "Other Processed Fuel".

Mail completed form to:

Florida Department of Environmental Protection Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste 2600 Blair Stone Road, MS 4555 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400